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2005 WISCONSIN ACT 449

AN ACT torenumber and amend 51.30 (1) (a)to amend 51.30 (1) (b), 51.30 (4) (b) 8. and 51.30 (9) (a); &and
create51.30 (1) (ag) and 51.30 (4) (b) 8g. of #tatutesrelating to: registration and treatment records for services
for mental illness, developmental disabili#coholism, or drug dependence, exceptions to confidentiality for treat
mentrecords, and a good faith exception to liability for release of records by a record custodian.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in by thedepartment, by county departments under s. 51.42
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: or 51.437 and their stsf and by treatment facilities.
SuchTreatmentecords do not include notes or records
SecTion 1. 51.30 (1) (a) of the statutes is renumbered maintainedfor personal use by an individual providing
51.30(1) (am) and amended to read: treatmentservices foithe department, a county depart
51.30(1) (am) “Registration records” include #lie mentunder s. 51.42 or 51.437, or a treatment facility
recordsof the department, county departments under s.suehthenotes or records are not available to others.
51.420r 51.437, treatment facilities, and other persons  SEcTIoN 4. 51.30 (4) (b) 8. of the statutes is amended
providing services to thedepartment, county depart toread:
ments,or treatmenfacilities which-identify-individuals 51.30(4) (b) 8. Fo-alicensed-physician-who-has
who-are receiving-owho-at-any-time-have receivatat determinedhat the lifeor-health-of the-individual-is-in
arecreated in the course of providisgrvices to indivie | [ [

ualsfor mental illness, developmental disabilities, alco tairedin-thetreatmentrecords-could-be-injurious-to the

holism, or drug dependence. patient’shealth.—Such-disclosuifeor treatment of the
SecTioN 2. 51.30 (1) (ag) of the statutes is created to individualin a medical emeency to a health care pro
read: vider who is otherwise unable to obtaireindividual's
51.30(1) (ag) “Healthcare provider” has the mean informedconsent because tife individuals condition
ing given in s. 146.81 (1). or the nature of the medical ergency Disclosure under
SecTion 3. 51.30(1) (b) of the statutes is amended this subdivisionshall be limited to that part of the records
to read: necessaryo meet the medical engancy.
51.30(1) (b) “Treatment records” include the regis SecTion 5. 51.30 (4) (b) 8g. of the statutesci®ated

trationand all other records-concerning-individuals-who to read:
arereceiving-or-who-at-any time-haveceivedthat are 51.30(4) (b) 8g. D healthcare providers in a related

createdn the course of providingervices to individuals  healthcare entityor to any person acting under teer
for mental illness, developmental disabilities, alcehol vision of such a healttareprovider who is involved with
ism, or drug dependence-whieimd thaare maintained  anindividual’s care, if necessary for the current treatment

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 2003—-04 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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of the individual. Information that may be released under participatingin a joint arrangement and jointly partici
this subdivision is limited to the individual’name, patein activities.

addressand date of birththe name of the individual’ SecTioN 6. 51.30(9) (a) of the statutes is amended
mental health treatment provider; thdate of mental toread:
health service provided; the individual’'medications, 51.30(9) (a) Any person, including the state or any

allergies,anddiagnosis; and other relevant demographic political subdivision of the statesjolating this section
information necessary for the current treatment of the shallbe liable to any person damagesia result of the
individual. In this subdivision, “related health care violation for such damages as may be proved, together
entity” means one of the following: with exemplary damages of not more than $1,000 for

a. An entitythat is within a clinically integrated care eachviolationand such costs and reasonable actual attor
setting in which individuals typically receive health care neyfees as may be incurred by the person damaged.
from more than one health care provider custodiarof records-incursno-liability-under-thispara

b. An omganized system dfealth care in which the  graphforthe release-of records-in-accordance it
healthcare providers hold themselves out to the public as sectionwhile-acting-in-good-faith.




